



CITY OF MONROE

Date: 09/22/2022

City of Monroe Hosts Real Estate Broker and Commercial Realtor Meet-Up

(Monroe, LA) The City of Monroe's Economic Development Department hosted a Real Estate Broker and Commercial Realtor Meet-Up Thursday morning.

The meet-up is an opportunity for regional Real Estate Brokers and Commercial Realtors to open conversations about concerns, new ideas, and new developments going on in the City of Monroe.

"It's important for us to build relationships with those individuals who are actively selling our city. They are often the first and only point of contact for those who are considering making Monroe home. This is an administration that wants to work with small businesses and be a catalyst for business and industry to grow," says DJ Fortenberry.

Mr. Fortenberry is the Community Relations Liaison for the City of Monroe; he hosts these meetings bi-monthly. The next meeting is scheduled for November.

For more details on the Real Estate Broker and Commercial Realtor Meet-Ups, contact Mr. Fortenberry at (318) 329-4192.

Best,

Michelli Martin

Media Relations Director michelli.martin@ci.monroe.la.us 318-372-7640